



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 148/2016

SHYAM LAL

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

29.05.2017

This appeal has come up for the hearing pursuant to the directions issued for expediting hearing in appeals filed by persons in custody (with sentence upto 7 years).

Let nominal roll of the appellant be called for the next date from the concerned Jail Superintendant.

Issue Production Warrants of the appellant through the concerned Jail Superintendant for the next date of hearing.

Issue Court Notice to the learned counsel for the appellant.

Renotify on 1st June, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 29, 2017/km