



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 148/2016

SHYAM LAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Neerad Pandey, Adv. with
Mr.R.K.Solanki, Adv.
Mr.Amar Nath, amicus curiae with
Mr.Love Deep Gaur, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
SI Pankaj Kumar, PS-Vasant Kunj
Mr.Arjun Dewan, Adv. for
complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

01.06.2017

Learned Amicus Curiae and learned counsel for the complainant submit that they have not received complete set of paper book and seek an adjournment.

Nominal roll of the appellant be called for.

Issue production warrants of the appellant through the concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 7th June, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JUNE 01, 2017/sr