



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 148/2016**

SHYAM LAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Neerad Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Amar Nath, Amicus Curie with
Mr.Love Deep Gaur, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
SI Pankaj Kumar, PS-Vasant Kunj
(South)
Mr.Arjun Dewan, Adv. with
Ms.Anupana Kumar, Adv. for
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

07.06.2017

Counsel for the parties submit that the matter is quite lengthy and it requires lengthy arguments and it is not possible to dispose of the matter in a short period.

Accordingly, list before the concerned Roster Bench on the date already fixed.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JUNE 07, 2017/sr