



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 148/2016

SHYAM LAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State  
Mr. Arjun Dewan and Mr. Kartik  
Sharma, Advocate for complainant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**02.09.2025**

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Issue Court Notice (without process fees) to the appellant as well as to his counsel, returnable on 08.10.2025. Additionally, concerned SHO is also directed to inform the appellant about the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, latest nominal roll of the appellant be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/rd**