



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 148/2016

SHYAM LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Neha and PSI Monika PS
V.K. South

Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advocate for
victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, who seeks some
time to go through the TCR, renotify on 15.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/rd