



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 148/2016

SHYAM LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate with
Ms. Meenakshi (Amicus Curaie)

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State.
Mr. Aryan Deol, Advocate for Victim

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

List for hearing on 13.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/mj